Board of Police Commissioners of Kansas City, Missouri		Section: 500 Resolution
Subject: Title VI Policy Statement		Number: 18-07
Modifies:	Date Approved: 11/13/2018	Page: 1 of 2

WHEREAS, Pursuant to DOT Order No. 1050.2A, (Standard Title VI/Non-Discrimination Assurances), the Kansas City, Missouri Board of Police Commissioners assures nondiscrimination compliance, on the grounds of race, color, national origin including limited English proficiency, sex, age, disability, income, genetics, religion, or sexual orientation, including as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Federal-Aid Highway Act of 1973, Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, Age Discrimination Act of 1975, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Americans with Disability Act of 1990 (ADA), Executive Order 12898 (environmental Justice), Executive Order 13166 (Limited English Proficiency), Code of Federal Regulations 49 Part 21, Code of Federal Regulations 23 Part 200 and Code of Federal Regulations 49 Part 303.

WHEREAS, No person will be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any Kansas City, Missouri Board of Police Commissioners program or activity. Every effort will be made to ensure nondiscrimination in all of its programs and activities, whether those programs and activities are federally funded or not.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, The Kansas City, Missouri Board of Police Commissioners, has delegated the authority to establish the Title VI Program as promulgated under Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and any subsequent legislation to the Chief of Police, who may further delegate such duties.

Board of Police Commissioners of Kansas City, Missouri		Section: 500 Resolution
Subject: Title VI Policy Statement		Number: 18-07
Modifies:	Date Approved: 11/13/2018	Page: 2 of 2

RESOLVED this <u>11</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2018.

President

Treasurer

Vice President

Member

Mayor